The Department of Information and Technology Services
Research and Statistics
   1001 Vandalay Drive
Frankfort, KY 40601
(502) 573-2350
Page 1 of 7
GRANTED VS. DENIED EXPUNGEMENT APPLICATIONS/PETITIONS
ENTERED CY 2012 – CY 2021 CALLOWAY & MARSHALL

was entered (Circuit or District Court).
 Document Type The type of document counted, indicated by code (see document
type code descriptions above).
 Expungement
Process
Distinguishes documents related to the various expungement
processes available in Kentucky:
1. Expungement for Felony Conviction
• Expungement for class D felony convictions and executive
pardons in KRS 431.073
2. Expungement
• Expungement of convictions for misdemeanor, violation
and traffic infraction KRS 431.078
• Expungement of charges acquitted or dismissed without
prejudice 431.076(1)(b) and
• Expungement of felony charges in District Court not
resulting in indictment 431.076 (1)(c)
3. Automatic Expungement
• Automatic expungement process in KRS 431.076 (1)(a)
 Full Case
Expungement
Cases in which all charges within the case have been granted
expungement, indicated by the case type code (EX).
GRANTED VS. DENIED EXPUNGEMENT APPLICATIONS/PETITIONS
ENTERED CY 2012 – CY 2021 CALLOWAY & MARSHALL
Page 5 of 7
Data Variables Requested
 Partial Case
Expungement
Cases in which only specific charge(s) within the case have been
granted expungement.  The UOR code 9902400 - NO RECORD
EXISTS, is used to overwrite the expunged offense(s).
 Document Group Distinguishes petition documents (AFEX, PEXA, PEXC, PEX),
documents of expungement order granted (OFXG, OEXG, OAE,
OEX), documents of expungement order denied (OFXD, OEXD) and
objection to automatic expungement process (DOE).
 Cases The total number of distinct cases referenced in any of these
documents.
 County The requested geographic area is based on the county in which
each expungement was filed.  This report only includes Calloway &
Marshall counties.
 Category An indication of the type of criminal case, derived from the case
number type:
• CR: Circuit Criminal
• F: Felony (District Court)
• M: Misdemeanor
• T: Traffic (may include felony or misdemeanor offenses such
as DUI)
NS: Non-Support (A case number type used briefly in Jefferson
County to indicate criminal non-support charges filed in the Family
Court jurisdiction, now deprecated).
 UOR Code A numeric label for a specific statute, based on a charge used in a
Uniform Offense Report. The first six digits of a UOR Code are unique
to each statutory offense. The seventh digit ranges from 0 through 6.
A final "0" indicates that only the underlying statutory offense is
charged. "1" indicates that an attempt has been charged. "2" shows
that a solicitation has been charged.  "3" shows a conspiracy charge.
"4" shows a facilitation charge.  "5" shows a complicity charge. "6"
shows that the underlying charge has been enhanced.
 UOR
Description
 A brief verbal summary of the statutory offense which is the basis
for the type of criminal offense with which the defendant has been
charged.  For Example, UOR Code "0008050" represents the
underlying statutory offense of KRS 508.080(1)(B) or, in brief
English, "BOMB THREATS".  In a related example, UOR Code
"0008051" represents the related ASCF code or Inchoate offense of
"ATTEMPTED BOMB THREATS".
 AOC Offense
Group
A broad defined set of offenses into categories. See appendix of
Group Codes attached below.
 AOC Offense
Group
A set of defined offenses into sub-categories. See appendix of
Group Codes attached below.
GRANTED VS. DENIED EXPUNGEMENT APPLICATIONS/PETITIONS
ENTERED CY 2012 – CY 2021 CALLOWAY & MARSHALL
Page 6 of 7
Disclaimer Associated with KCOJ/AOC Database(s) and Element(s)
RESEARCH AND STATISTICS DISCLAIMER
Information received from KYCourts/CourtNet is subject to change(s), reprogramming, modification(s)
of format and availability at the direction of the Administrative Office of the Courts (AOC), and may